Form P ⁻ _ 1595 (Rev. 6-33)	00 /ER SHEET U.S. DE ³ ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-00.1 (exp. 4/94)	$JLY \qquad Df$		
To the Honorable Commission 10154004	A ne attached original documerits or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David LEWIS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BANG & OLUFSEN HOLDING A/S		
+ TRACE WITH	Street Address: Peter Bangs Vej 15 ,		
 Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Other Execution Date: <u>AUGUST 25, 2000</u> 	City: Struer State: Denmark Zip: DK-7600 Additional name(s) & address(es) attachec? [] Yes [X] No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/126,586 FILED JULY 18, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 		
Internal Address: <u>S. PETER LUDWIG</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed		
Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document. S. Peter Ludwig #25,351	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 14, 2000 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including c Mail documents to be recorded with	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011286 FRAME: 0864

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/WE:	David Lewis	, a citizen ·
		(name of sole or first assignor)	
of _	England	, residing at St. Kongensgade 110 C, DK-1264	København K, Denmar
	(country)	(address)	
		, a citizen of	
	•	name of second assignor)	(country)
resid	ling at	(address) ; and	(name of third
		, a citizen of	(
•••••	assignor)	(country)	,
		, as assignor(s),	, have made an invention
entit	eled: A wirele	(address) ess receiver unit	
		(Title of Invention)	
for v	which I/we have:	[Complete (a) or (b)]	
		(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent	
		on July 18 , 🗶 2000	
		(Serial No. 29/126,586); and	
		(b) executed an application for United States Letters	
		Patent on, 19,	
		, 19,	
		and, 19,	
		respectively; and	
	WHEREAS, B	ang & Olufsen Holding A/S	
	~	(full fiame of assignee)	
a co	prporation of U	enmark	, whose post office
		(State or country of incorporation)	
add	ress is P	eter Bangs Vej 15, DK-7600 Struer, Denmark	······································

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne(by the assigne); successors and assigns.

sole or first assign or)
of second assignor)
PATENT